Interest-bearing net debt, MEUR  230.4 217.3 230.4 217.3

Debt/equity ratio, % 54.4% 108.9% 54.4% 108.9%

Equity/assets ratio, %  35.7% 29.4% 35.7% 29.4%

Per share (before and after dilution)

Earnings per share, EUR  -0.6 -0.4 -2.0 -0.9

Shareholders’ equity per share, EUR 8.3 16.2 8.3 16.2

Average number of shares  42,911,457 12,306,807 29,228,454 12,306,807

Capital expenditure, MEUR   8.2 5.4 22.6 14.8

Employees, FTE 2,641 1,669 2,216 1,679

CURRENCY RATES Closing rate Average rate

SEK 8.86 8.62 8.65 8.71

USD 1.38 1.32 1.33 1.28

BRL 3.26 2.70  3.06 2.51

PRO FORMA KEY FIGURES

For 12 month period ended and as at 31 December 2013  Pro forma II Reported

Margins (adjusted) 5.7% 6.4%

EBITDA margin, % 0.7% 1.8%

Operating margin, %

Capital structure at period’s end   695.5 695.5

Operating capital, MEUR 423.8 423.8

Shareholders’ equity, MEUR  230.4 230.4

Interest-bearing net debt, MEUR  54.4% 54.4%

Debt/equity ratio, % 35.7% 35.7%

CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR YEAR 31 December 2013

MEUR Munksjö
Pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma

Net sales 863.3 257.0 1 120.3

Other operating income  6.9 1.8 8.7

Total operating income  870.2 258.8 1 129.0

Operating costs

Changes in inventories  2.2 4.8 7.0

Materials and supplies  -447.7 -140.7 -588.4

Other external costs  -255.5 -56.2 -311.7

Personnel costs -163.6 -30.3 -193.9

Depreciation and amortisation -39.3 -14.3 -53.6

Total operating costs  -903.9 -236.7 -1,140.6

Share of profit in equity accounted investments 0.3 0.0 0.3

Operating result  -33.4 22.1 -11.3

Net financial items -22.9 -3.1 -26.0

Result before tax  -56.3 19.0 -37.3

Taxes -1.1 0.5 -0.6

Net result  -57.4 19.5 -37.9

Other comprehensive income

Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss

  Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations for the period -1.0 -  -1.0

  Change in cash flow hedge reserve -2.8 -  -2.8

  Cash flow hedge transferred to this year's result 1.0 -  1.0

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

  Actuarial gains and losses on defined benefit plans 1.8 -  1.8

Tax attributable to other comprehensive income  0.2 -  0.2

Comprehensive income -58.2 19.5 -38.7

Net result attributable to:

Parent company’s shareholders -57.7 19.5  -38.2

Non-controlling interests 0.3  - 0.3

Comprehensive income attributable to:

Parent company’s shareholders -58.5 19.5  -39.0

Non-controlling interests 0.3 -  0.3

CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR YEAR 31 DECEMBER 2012

MEUR Munksjö
Pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma

Net sales 607.1 547.5 1,154.6

Other operating income  2.7 4.9 7.6

Total operating income  609.8 552.4 1,162.2

Operating costs

Changes in inventories  -7.8 5.7 -2.1

Materials and supplies  -311.3 -299.6 -610.9

Other external costs  -142.4 -184.4 -326.8

Personnel costs -115.5 -67.1 -182.6

Depreciation and amortisation -25.4 -26.1 -51.5

Total operating costs  -602.4 -571.5 -1,173.9

Share of profit in equity accounted investments 0.0 0.0 0.0

Operating result  7.4 -19.1 -11.7

Net financial items -16.3 -9.4 -25.7

Result before tax  -8.9 -28.5 -37.4

Taxes -1.6 0.5 -1.1

Net result  -10.5 -28.0 -38.5

Other comprehensive income

Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss

   Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations for the period 3.5 -11.5 -8.0

  Change in cash flow hedge reserve 4.0  - 4.0

   Cash flow hedge transferred to this year's result 3.1  - 3.1

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss   0.0

  Actuarial gains and losses on defined benefit plans -3.8  - -3.8

 Tax attributable to other comprehensive income  -0.7  - -0.7

Comprehensive income -4.4 -39.5 -43.9

Net result attributable to:

Parent company’s shareholders -11.0 -28.0 -39.0

Non-controlling interests 0.5  - 0.5

Comprehensive income attributable to:

Parent company’s shareholders -4.9 -39.5 -44.4

Non-controlling interests 0.5  - 0.5

PRO FORMA SEGMENT INFORMATION

  Oct–Dec Jul–Sep Apr–Jun Jan–Mar Oct–Dec Jul–Sep

MEUR 2013 2013 2013 2013 2012 2012

Pro forma Net sales

Decor 89.9 86.8 95.5 96.0 99.6 90.2

Release Liners 96.8 105.3 118.6 112.1 110.4 115.3

Industrial Applications 42.3 35.6 42.1 38.0 37.0 33.5

Graphics and Packaging 40.4 41.2 47.0 47.3 43.4 43.1

Eliminations and other -4.2 -3.8 -3.6 -3.0 -1.9 -1.1

Group 265.2 265.1 299.6 290.4 288.5 281.0

Pro forma EBITDA, total

Decor 2.1 5.5 9.4 9.3 8.3 7.0

Release Liners 4.8 6.5 4.5 5.4 11.0 5.8

Industrial Applications 4.9 1.7 4.5 3.6 1.3 1.2

Graphics and Packaging -6.0 -2.2 -0.6 1.8 2.2 -0.6

Eliminations and other -4.8 -1.7 -4.5 -1.9 -1.7 -4.8

Group 1.0 9.8 13.3 18.2 21.1 8.6

Non-recurring items by segment

Decor 6.6 0.5 -  0.3 0.3 -

Release Liners 1.9 0.6 0.2   -

Industrial Applications 0.8 0.0 0.5   0.2 0.2

Graphics and Packaging 5.5 0.9 -   - - -